## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N	lame Execution Date		
Johannes Nicolaas Koek 02/09/1999			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Syncom B.V.	Syncom B.V.		
Street Address: Nijenborgh 4			
	P.O. Box 2253		
	9747 AG Groningen		
State/Country: NETHERLANDS	y: NETHERLANDS		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 10840	586		
Application Number:     10840586       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     0			
Fax Number: (908)231-2626			
Fax Number:       (908)231-2626         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.       6         Phone:       908-231-3364			
Email:       maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com         Correspondent Name:       Balaram Gupta			
Address Line 1: 1041 Route 202-206			
Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USHMR2018 US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maribel Mendez		
Total Attachments: 1 source=USHMR2018 US CNT2 assignment Koek to Syncom BV#page1.tif			

HMR2018A INDIVIDUAL (Employee)

## ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

## and INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

	I do hereby claim and declare that I am/we are t	he sole, true and first inventor(s) of an invention relating to and entitled:
Title of Invention	NOVEL PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION OF (R)-α-(2,3-DIMETHOXYPHENYL)-1-[2-(4- FLUOROPHENYL)ETHYL]-4-PIPERIDINEMETHANOL	
Assignce		
	which invention was made by me/us out of and in	n the course of my/our employment with
Instant Application	Syncom B.V.       (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").         I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for the Assignee.       February 9, 1999         As trustee(s), and in consideration of the remuneration for my/our work, effective as of	
	in the United States of America of the application on which the priority will be t	based (Case No. HMR2018); and in and to any Letters Patent that may be
Corresponding Application No. Date, Country	issued for said invention in any and all countries; and I/we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application(s) as may be requested by said assignee; and I/we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Number and Filing Date	
	<ul> <li>and I/we do hereby authorize and request that a and consent to the recordal of this Assignment b</li> </ul>	where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith; eing under covenant, not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but pered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.
X Additional Na	mes and Signatures attached.	
,		
	nnes Nicolaas Koek	
Signature:		Signature:
Date:		Date:
Country of Citizenship: THE NETHERLANDS Residence: Sauwerd, THE NETHERLANDS		
Residence: Sauwe	(City and State/City and Country only)	Residence:
		P () Address
	hoolstraat 16 erd. THE NETHERLANDS	۳
		_
3. Full Name:		4. Full Name:
Signature:		Signature:
	hip:	
Residence:	(City and State/City and Country only)	Residence:
P. O. Address:		P. O. Address:
	hip;	
	(City and State/City and Country only)	
P. O. Address:		P. O. Address: PATENT

\_\_\_\_

RECORDED: 12/11/2007

REEL: 020225 FRAME: 0311